Siena College Research Institute

August 3-4, 7-8, 2011
501 Likely Voters New York Congressional District 9
MOE +/- 4.4%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Right track 43% | 37% | 45% 27% 56% | 49% | 30% | 34% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 44% | 42% | 47% | 42% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 43% | 36% | 43% | 45%
Wrong direction 48% | 53% | 45% 63% 36% | 41% | 60% | 57% | 47% | 48% | 53% | 44% | 49% | 44% | 48% | 48% | 46% | 48% | 47% | 52% | 48% | 47%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 10% 10% 9% 10% | 10% | 9% 8% [12% | 7% | 12% | 9% 9% 11% | 9% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 12% | 9% 8%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Right track 15% | 12% | 16% 7% 22% | 18% | 5% | 11% | 15% [ 15% | 19% | 12% [ 12% | 10% | 29% | 16% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 24% | 9% 17%
Wrong direction 78% | 81% | 77% 91% 68% | 73% | 93% | 81% | 78% | 79% | 76% | 80% | 84% | 82% | 62% | 79% | 78% | 79% | 78% | 67% | 84% | 79%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% 7% 2% 10% 8% | 2% | 8% | 8% | 6% 5% 8% | 4% 8% 9% 5% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 9% 7% 4%

I'm going to read the names of several people and institutions in public life and I'd like for you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each of the people or institutions

I name.
Q3. Barack Obama
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 45% | 36% 49% 14% 73% 56% | 12% | 42% | 45% | 45% | 49% | 43% | 41% | 41% 61% | 47% | 43% | 47% | 44% | 55% | 38% 48%
Unfavorable 52% | 61% 49% 84% 25% 42% | 87% | 56% | 53% | 52% | 50% | 54% | 57% | 56% 38% | 51% | 54% | 50% | 54% | 43% | 60% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q4. Andrew Cuomo
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 69% | 62% 73% 49% 85% 75% | 50% | 73% | 68% | 71% | 70% | 70% | 65% | 75% 72% | 75% | 66% | 70% | 70% | 66% | 66% 73%
Unfavorable 26% | 31% 24% 43% 12% 21% | 45% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 27% | 25% | 30% | 20% 25% | 23% | 27% | 25% | 26% | 29% | 28% 22%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Q5. Charles Schumer
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 62% | 56% 64% 33% 85% 72% | 38% | 57% | 56% | 66% | 62% | 62% | 56% | 67% 69% | 62% | 62% | 66% | 60% | 63% | 59% 65%
Unfavorable 35% | 40% 33% 63% 13% 26% | 59% | 41% | 42% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 42% | 30% 29% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 39% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0%
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Q6. Michael Bloomberg

Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 44% | 34% 48% 36% 54% 48% | 33% | 42% | 40% | 47% | 43% | 44% | 43% | 45% A41% | 47% | 41% | 35% | 49% | 43% | 43% 44%
Unfavorable 53% | 62% 49% 61% 45% 50% | 64% | 52% | 56% | 50% | 54% | 52% | 54% | 50% 57% | 51% | 54% | 61% | 48% | 54% | 52% 55%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Q7. Ed Koch
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 69% | 66% 70% 79% 58% 65% | 80% | 71% | 68% | 69% | 61% | 73% | 76% | 65% 60% | 70% | 67% | 65% | 70% | 72% | 72% 64%
Unfavorable 23% | 24% 23% 14% 34% 28% | 12% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 26% | 22% | 19% | 25% 28% | 21% | 26% | 28% | 21% | 17% | 23% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 13% 5% 4% 10% 12% | 9% 7% 7% 9% | 11% 5% 7%
Q8. Anthony Weiner
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 27% | 25% 28% 11% 41% 34% | 7% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 28% | 21% | 29% 36% | 26% | 29% | 29% | 26% | 28% | 28% 25%
Unfavorable 68% | 71% 67% 87% 54% 63% | 89% | 69% | 67% | 70% | 66% | 70% | 74% | 67% 60% | 69% | 68% | 67% | 70% | 64% | 68% 73%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2%
Q9. John Boehner
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 32% | 36% 30% 57% 13% 24% | 60% | 31% | 36% | 29% | 28% | 34% | 37% | 29% 28% | 32% | 32% | 27% | 35% | 35% | 29% 32%
Unfavorable 42% | 36% 45% 19% 65% 51% | 16% | 38% | 44% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 33% | 48% 50% | 41% | 44% | 50% | 38% | 31% | 41% 51%
Don't know/No opinion 26% | 29% 25% 24% 22% 25% | 24% | 31% | 21% | 30% | 31% | 23% | 30% | 23% 22% | 27% | 24% | 23% | 27% | 33% | 30% 17%
Q10. David Weprin
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 31% | 23% 35% 13% 51% 40% | 16% | 19% | 32% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 23% | 44% 31% | 34% | 28% | 35% | 29% | 30% | 27% 32%
Unfavorable 24% | 22% 25% 38% 12% 21% | 30% | 30% | 29% | 20% | 23% | 25% | 28% | 17% 26% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 17% | 27% 26%
Don't know/No opinion 45% | 55% 41% 49% 37% 39% | 54% | 50% | 39% | 49% | 49% | 42% | 49% | 39% 43% | 43% | 46% | 44% | 45% | 53% | 46% 41%
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Q11. Robert Turner
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Favorable 31% | 35% 30% 58% 13% 29% | 40% | 32% | 36% | 28% | 29% | 33% | 43% | 22% 26% | 31% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 31% | 36% 30%
Unfavorable 20% | 14% 22% 8% 31% 21% | 11% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 25% | 17% | 17% | 24% 22% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 17% | 20% 21%
Don't know/No opinion 49% | 51% 48% 34% 55% 49% | 49% | 45% | 43% | 53% | 47% | 50% | 41% | 54% 52% | 48% | 49% | 46% | 50% | 51% | 44% 49%
Q12. I know it's still a few weeks off, but if the special election for Member of Congress from the 9th Congressional District was held tomorrow, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Region Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Robert T the Republi d
czn:errv;:c::iﬁzs € Republican an 42% | 49% | 40% 30% | 80% | 46% | 46% | 40% | 38% | 45% | 55% | 35% | 28% | 41% | 43% | 38% | 45% | 38% | 47% | 40%
David Wepri the D tic, Worki
F:r‘r"'"ies:]’:l:'::;epeen d:::chr:r't‘; "n:: M8 | 48% | 43% | s50% 61% | 14% | 42% | 45% | 51% | 53% | 46% | 37% | 56% | 61% | 49% | 48% | 56% | 44% | 54% | 42% | 51%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% | 12% | 9% | 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% | 10% | 8% 7% | 10% | 8% 11% 9%
Q13. How likely would you say you are to vote for [CANDIDATE NAME]? Are you...
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Absolutel tain; there' h 1 will
ch::g‘; ;‘; :neirn:'" eresnochance IWIT | 3o | 46% | 56% | 60% | 47% | 50% | 52% | 63% | 57% | 49% | 49% | 55% | 55% | 51% | 51% | 53% | 52% | 51% | 53% | 56% | 55% | 50%
Fairl tain; it likely 1 will ch
r:i';(}”er ain; 1ts unfikely Tl change my | 310 | 36% | 29% | 26% | 35% |33% | 25% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 32% | 30% | 26% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 29% | 36% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 37%
Not tain; | Il h
m‘; :“:‘é certain; Lvery wellmay change | 1o | 12% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 4% | 9% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 9% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 9%
Not certain at all; there' d ch |
w?ll :':;:g': :’nyamin deresag“ chancel 3o | 5% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 1%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
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Q14. Of the following issues, which single issue is the most important one you want your Member of Congress to be working on in Washington:
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Health care 13% | 13% | 13% 8% 17% | 13% | 7% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 7% | 16% | 16% | 10% | 14%
Taxes 7% | 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% | 8% | 13% | 5% | 9% 7% 8% | 7% 8% 7% 9% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 3% 6% 10%
The federal budget deficit 21% | 25% | 19% 32% 11% | 17% | 34% | 22% | 24% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 25%
Peace in the Middle East 5% | 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 5% 3% 5% | 4% 7% 1% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 6% 5% 3%
America's military involvement overseas 6% | 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% | 5% | 11% | 7% | 5% 6% 7% | 5% 7% 8% 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% 9% 7% 5%
Jobs 45% | 38% | 48% 38% 51% | 51% | 39% | 36% | 45% | 45% | 50% | 43% | 46% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 46% | 50% | 43% | 45% | 50% | 41%
Other 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% | 2% | 0% 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% 3% 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% 2% 0%
Q15. Had your district been represented in the House on the vote to increase the nation's debt ceiling that was just approved by Congress and the President, would you have preferred that your
Representative vote for or against that bill to increase the debt ceiling?
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
For 61% | 56% [ 64% 46% 74% | 67% | 39% | 64% | 64% [ 59% | 58% | 63% | 59% | 61% | 69% | 60% | 62% | 65% | 59% | 56% | 61% | 62%
Against 31% | 37% | 29% 44% 21% | 26% | 50% | 28% | 32% [ 30% | 37% | 27% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 32% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% | 11% | 8% | 4% | 11% | 5% 9% | 7% | 10% 5% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 12% | 6% 5%
Q16. Do you support or oppose repealing the health care reform act passed last year?
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Support 47% | 53% | 45% 73% 26% | 36% | 70% | 60% | 49% | 46% | 44% | 48% | 52% | 44% | 36% | 47% | 47% | 44% | 48% | 44% | 52% | 45%
Oppose 44% | 37% | 46% 18% 67% | 54% | 19% | 35% | 43% | 44% | 47% | 42% | 39% | 45% | 53% | 45% | 44% | 50% | 40% | 40% | 40% | 47%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% [ 11% | 5% | 8% [ 11% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 9% | 9% | 5% | 11% | 16% | 8% 9%
Q17. To help further reduce the national deficit, do you support or oppose cutting federal spending on entitlements like Medicare and Social Security?
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Support 24% | 27% | 23% 35% 14% | 19% | 35% | 26% | 32% | 17% | 25% | 23% | 27% | 19% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 24%
Oppose 72% | 70% | 74% 58% 85% | 77% | 64% | 67% | 63% | 81% | 72% | 74% | 70% | 76% | 74% | 72% [ 73% | 71% | 73% | 73% | 69% | 74%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% | 1% | 7% 5% | 2% 3% 1% | 3% 5% 4% 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 5% 2% 2%
CD9 Aug 2011 Crosstabs

40f8



Siena College Research Institute
August 3-4, 7-8, 2011

501 Likely Voters New York Congressional District 9
MOE +/- 4.4%

Q18. To help further reduce the national deficit, do you support or oppose raising taxes on those Americans making more than $250,000 a year?

Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Support 65% | 56% 68% 37% 87% 73% | 43% | 61% | 58% | 70% | 68% | 63% | 61% | 63% 76% | 66% | 64% | 67% | 64% | 73% | 59% 68%
Oppose 33% | 41% 29% 59% 13% 26% | 50% | 35% | 41% | 26% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 35% 21% | 32% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 24% | 38% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1%

I'm going to mention some individuals and institut|
candidate, less likely to support him, or hav

e no effect on which ca

ions that may endorse a candidate in this race and I'd like you to tell
ndidate you support?

me whether that endorsement would make you more likely to support the endorsed

Q19. Ed Koch
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 38% | 36% 39% 52% 27% 38% | 55% | 25% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 39% | 49% | 34% 26% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 38% | 43% | 42% 34%
Less likely 15% | 14% 16% 10% 21% 19% | 7% | 11% | 14% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 18% 23% | 13% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 13% 17%
No effect 45% | 49% 43% 35% 52% 42% | 35% | 60% | 43% | 46% | 47% | 43% | 39% | 47% A47% | 47% | 43% | 46% | 44% | 37% | 45% 48%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Q20. New York Post
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 16% | 17% 15% 23% 10% 13% | 31% | 10% | 19% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 12% 17% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 18% | 20% | 18% 14%
Less likely 27% | 25% 28% 17% 39% 34% | 12% | 18% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 25% | 26% 33% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 25% | 24% | 26% 32%
No effect 54% | 54% 54% 56% 49% 51% | 52% | 67% | 54% | 54% | 51% | 56% | 54% | 57% 49% | 55% | 52% | 56% | 53% | 49% | 55% 53%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1%
Q21. Andrew Cuomo
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 39% | 36% 39% 24% 52% 46% | 25% | 32% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 40% | 37% 42% | 35% | 42% | 42% | 37% | 43% | 35% 42%
Less likely 17% | 20% 16% 31% 7% 13% | 30% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 21% | 13% 15% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 18% 17%
No effect 43% | 42% 43% 43% 40% A1% | 43% | 47% | 41% | 44% | 46% | 40% | 37% | 47% 43% | 45% | 39% | 40% | 43% | 36% | 45% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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Q22. New York Times

Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 28% | 22% 30% 11% 43% 32% | 16% | 27% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 30% 37% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 28% | 26% | 25% 31%
Less likely 23% | 29% 21% 44% 7% 19% | 48% | 11% | 26% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 29% | 22% 14% | 23% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 22% | 26% 23%
No effect 47% | 46% 48% 42% 49% 48% | 35% | 58% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 48% | 47% | 45% 48% | 47% | 47% | 51% | 45% | 46% | 48% 46%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0%
Q23. Charles Schumer
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 40% | 36% 42% 19% 58% A47% | 26% | 33% | 37% | 43% | 42% [ 39% | 35% | 47% 44% | 39% | 42% | 43% | 39% | 46% | 38% 41%
Less likely 23% | 28% 21% 43% 7% 16% | 42% | 26% | 28% | 18% | 19% | 26% | 29% | 20% 17% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 23% 24%
No effect 36% | 36% 36% 35% 35% 37% | 31% | 36% | 34% | 38% | 37% | 34% | 33% | 33% 38% | 37% | 33% | 33% | 37% | 28% | 38% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Q24. New York Daily News
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 16% | 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% | 19% | 10% | 19% | 13% | 22% | 13% | 21% | 11% 14% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 25% | 15% 14%
Less likely 20% | 17% 22% 26% 17% 20% | 25% | 16% | 19% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 21% | 16% 27% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 20% 19%
No effect 61% | 61% 60% 57% 62% 59% | 53% | 70% | 59% | 62% | 61% | 60% | 57% | 65% 58% | 64% | 57% | 62% | 59% | 49% | 60% 66%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1%
Q25. Michael Bloomberg
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 26% | 14% 31% 23% 31% 27% | 18% | 32% | 25% | 28% | 27% | 26% | 26% | 23% 30% | 27% | 26% | 22% | 29% | 30% | 26% 26%
Less likely 23% | 30% 20% 30% 16% 21% | 31% | 20% | 26% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 26% | 20% 21% | 18% | 27% | 31% | 19% | 22% | 23% 25%
No effect 49% | 53% 47% 44% 52% 51% | 49% | 44% | 47% | 51% | 52% | 47% | 46% | 53% 48% | 54% | 45% | 46% | 51% | 43% | 49% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
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Siena College Research Institute
August 3-4, 7-8, 2011
501 Likely Voters New York Congressional District 9

MOE +/- 4.4%
Q26. Barack Obama
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 33% | 26% | 35% 9% 54% | 40% | 11% | 31% [ 30% [ 35% | 38% | 30% | 25% | 33% | 52% | 33% | 33% | 34% | 32% | 45% | 27% | 36%
Less likely 29% | 33% | 27% 53% 11% | 21% | 54% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 31% [ 37% | 28% | 15% | 28% | 30% | 24% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 30%
No effect 37% | 39% | 36% 35% 35% | 39% | 33% | 37% | 40% | 35% | 36% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 32% | 39% | 35% | 42% | 34% | 27% | 43% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0%
Q27. Anthony Weiner
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
More likely 15% | 9% 17% 4% 25% | 17% | 7% | 18% | 16% | 14% | 20% | 11% | 10% | 16% | 23% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 12% | 13%
Less likely 34% | 43% | 30% 53% 21% | 30% | 52% | 30% | 35% [ 33% | 25% | 40% | 40% | 32% | 29% | 28% | 39% | 31% | 35% | 42% | 31% | 35%
No effect 49% | 47% | 50% 41% 53% | 52% | 39% | 48% | 46% | 51% | 51% | 47% | 47% | 51% | 47% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 48% | 33% | 53% | 52%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 3% | 2% 3% 2% | 4% 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 4% 0%
Q28. Lastly, regardless of which candidate you plan on supporting, which of the candidates do you think is most likely to win the special election?
Region Vote Choice Party Gender Age Religion Employed Union Income
Ind/ Under $50K-
Total | Kings | Queens | Turner | Weprin [ Dem | Rep |Other| M F 55 55+ | Cath | Jewish [ Other| Yes | No | Yes | No [<$50K|$100K|S100K+
Turner 31% | 37% | 29% 55% 14% | 26% | 51% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 37% | 29% | 47% | 21% | 19% | 28% | 35% | 27% | 34% | 31% | 39% | 28%
Weprin 56% | 44% | 61% 31% 81% | 63% | 34% | 55% | 59% | 54% | 50% | 60% | 43% | 69% | 66% | 57% [ 55% | 66% | 51% | 51% | 52% | 64%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 19% 10% 14% 5% 10% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 15% | 9% | 7% | 15% | 19% | 9% 8%
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Nature of the Sample
Likely Voters New York CD9

Party

Democrat 61%

Republican 17%

Independent/Other 19%
Region

Kings 29%

Queens 71%
Employed

Yes 48%

No 50%
Union Household

Yes 35%

No 64%
Religion

Catholic 42%

Jewish 29%

Other 23%
Age

Under 55 39%

55 and older 60%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Income

Less than $50,000 20%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 33%
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